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MAYOR 
PHILIP G. WILMER 

CLERK 
FRANCES B. LARRIMORE 

CITY SOLICITOR 
S. SCOTT BECK 

MAYOR AND COUNCIL 
OF 

CHESTERTOWN, MARYLAND 

COUNCILMEN 

R. HYNSON ROGERS 

CHARLES F. WHEATLEY 

JOHN R. HADAWAY 

W. H. MOYER 

Insolvencies granted by Mayor and Council April 3rd. 1944. 

To be taken off books 

James R. 3elote 
Edward Henderson 
Hill Jewelery store 
John 11. Hosch 
Thomas Hickman 
Alice f!cFeely &:, Sister 
Harry J. Short 
I.~rs. A. S. Turner 
Joseph Vinyard 
',7il1iam V7allace 
Security Finance 
Chesepeake Beverage Co 
Myrtle Kennedy 
Emma J. Cannon 
John Benton 
Crouch and. Hurd 
Perry Tilghlpan 
Cheaepeake Beverage Co. 

3.25 
1.30 

18.66 
.65 
.98 

5.03 
1.95 
3.25 
1.95 
1.30 

9&.20 
60.48 
1.40 
1.30 
4.62 
4.20 

61.!6 


